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Now, | am going to read you a list of names. Please indicate whether you have a favorable or

unfavorable opinion of each.

Harry Reid
Favorable 41%
Unfavorable 55%
Not sure 4%

Brian Sandoval

Favorable 58%
Unfavorable 30%
Not sure 12%

Bob Goodman

Favorable 15%

Unfavorable 23%

Not sure 61%
Jon Ralston

Favorable 35%

Unfavorable 27%

Not sure 38%

Q: If the election for Governor were held today, who would you most likely vote for: Bob
Goodman, Democrat or Brian Sandoval, Republican?

Goodman 34%

Sandoval 56%
Not sure 10%
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Q: In a hypothetical election for United States Senate, who would you most likely vote for:
Harry Reid, Democrat or Brian Sandoval, Republican?

Reid 43%
Sandoval 53%
Not sure 4%

Q: In a hypothetical election for President, who would you most likely vote for: Hillary Clinton,
Democrat or Jeb Bush, Republican?

Clinton 46%
Bush 41%
Not sure 14%

Q: In a hypothetical election for President, who would you most likely vote for: Hillary Clinton,
Democrat or Rand Paul, Republican?

Clinton 47%
Paul 44%
Not sure 9%

Q: In a hypothetical election for President, who would you most likely vote for: Hillary Clinton,
Democrat or Susana Martinez, Republican?

Clinton 48%
Martinez 35%
Not sure 17%

Q: Do you support or oppose the ballot question called the ‘Education Initiative’ which would
implement an additional two percent ‘margin’ tax on businesses in Nevada with all tax revenues
being used to fund public K through 12 education?

Support 40%
Oppose 49%
Not sure 11%

Q: Would you support or oppose a ballot initiative that would legalize same-sex marriage?

Support 45%
Oppose 47%
Not sure 9%



Q: Would you support or oppose a ballot initiative that would make private possession of up to
one ounce of marijuana legal for adults 21 years of age and older?

Support 46%
Oppose 47%
Not sure 7%

Q: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as President?

Approve 38%
Disapprove  56%
Not sure 6%

Demographics:

Party Affiliation

Republican 37%
Democrat 43%
Independent or any other party  20%

Gender

Female 53%
Male 47%
Age

18 to 39 17%
40 to 54 26%
55 to 65 26%

66 or older 32%

Race/Ethnicity

White 70%
Hispanic or Latino 15%
Other 15%
Ideology

Conservative 34%
Moderate 44%

Liberal 19%

Not sure 3%



METHODOLOGY:

The sample size for the survey is 602 likely voters and the margin of error is +/-3.99%. The
Interactive Voice Response (IVR) automated telephone survey was conducted July 26-29, 2014
by Harper Polling. The total percentages for responses may not equal 100% due to rounding.



